CITY OF WILLMAR, MINNESOTA
REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION

Agenda Item Number: 3
Meeting Date: October 27, 2014
Attachments: Yes X No

CITY COUNCIL ACTION
Date: November 3, 2014

[] Approved  [] Denied
[(J Amended [] Tabled
[] Other

Originating Department:

Finance

Agenda ltem: 2013 Audit Firm Report

Recommended Action: Receive and review the 2013 Audit Firm Report which is part of the 2013 Financial

i Statements.

Background/Summary: Please bring the 2013 Financial Statements booklet to the Finance Committee
meeting. The 2013 Financial Statements are also located on the City of Willmar's website.

Alternatives: N/A

" Financial Considerations:

Review Financial Status.

Preparer: Steve Okins, Finance Director

Signature: —\_ %‘ . )

Comments:




NOILVIN3IS3ud €L02
VLOS3NNIN ‘4VINTIIM 40 ALID



L
‘puny [esauab sy} 4o Led s1 g-DvuM 'gL0Z u BuiuuBag puny g-OWHAA 2U) Ui papiodal Aisnoiaaid siom $88{ 8SIYyouEY ay] -

"BUI0dUI Jusw)saAaul pue spuiad ‘ple JusLuuieAaob [eoo) ul sase2109p Joy dn axew o) peseslou
SRy sIaisuel) pury ssudisjus pue saxe) Auadold ‘pabueys eaey saoinos Y} “eASMOH ‘el JoA0 SIgels A[BANE(R) USDq SBY anuaAs) pun) [elauab sAr ay)-

0Log 8002 2002
_ . e . = _ " %00
x %0's
i v & 2
R .
¥ %0°0L
SANUSADY SNODUB[OOSI Y aniipes
SHIBH0L PUE SDU| | wsisomes %0l
SDOINIDG IO} SABIBLD) et . %061 0w Ll %921 °
$w m—. o Q N.mr a‘e\-.m_\
SHULISH PUB SSUDD| | it ° %002
SUBLIESSISSY |BI09US el ’
5994 OSIYOUE el %9z %6'5C %95 I Bl Py %052
SISJSUBIL pUN asUdIjUD sz .x;.m“‘\‘ — — A
soxe] AUadoly |EISUDD) muem * — oL
: %0°0E
TBJUSLULISACE IO | i %662 0
!*I:Eﬁ”wﬂl’ rge %0'SE
- oo —— e %t 8e b M-
%1GE %9'GE - e e %998
%00
%0°S¥
$39IN0S SNUBADY
9eTI6L'EL S 6VD'BFOEL S B20'LOGEL S 2887200l $ S182/9€L$ PPOGSEEL $ L2 1e1
0/2'€0L'e 99%'/.6G'C oeL'LBE'Z Qog'zez’'e - 00v'LZE'E TBZ'E0L'T sJ9jsuel| pund esudisjug
6.6'8LY% 808'Z88 99'59L'L  9/6'Sh6 8.¥'26L"L SoL2LE')L sanuaAay snoaue|EIsIg
vLL'ES) 8PO'eS1 26091 91289l 256'881 9/1°9¢C S804 pue saul
ZEB'EEL 296'068 8y 6 222'698 199206 910058 S801M85 Joj sabieyd
G60' 218y 8968'/68'y 0gc'siB'y 00€'G66'¥ SE8'CTIT'S 685¢R8'y [EjuBWLIBACE S|
90F'grs ¥0L'€6E 6L1'262 AW 2o 008" 21 ¥er'lL09 sjiuled pue asuson
SpLCL £92°1 21¥'L €20’ 40} lee’l sjuswssassy [epedg
04] MN=TA - - - - - $504 8sIUdUBRL
G6S'/CL'Y $ LEV'GOE'S § 6£T'C9S'C $ 880'698'c ¢ 0/8'60s't ¢ I¥E'vSE'e $ soxe] Ayadold |eisuss
£lozg F4Ner4 L1OZ oLoz 6002 2002

SIANNIAIY GNNL TYHINTD
VLOSINNIW HVINTIIM 40 ALID




‘sain)ipuadxe pund wswsanoidw| [eydes Buipasoxs s19jsuUe) [ENUUE pund [E18USL) 0] anp
Auewud s1 siy) -paseasoul sey pund juswaaoidw| [eydes) ay} Ul sduUBiEq pun) Sy} SE PIEMUMOD PAPUSJ] SBY pun [B1aUan) au} I0} 32UB|eq puny Sy -

pun{ |RJauID W

pund [exde) m

GEQ'SEL'ETS

Y8L'6LLIES

€10 c10e 1102 0T0Z 6002 8002

3m~mmm.3m omﬁﬁmﬁ.ﬁm CL6'TVOYTLS mqmdnm.ﬁm

£89696°2S S6+'ZTLTS ¥79'975°2$ 88L°65T'STS
OET'TL9'TS

£98'866°2$

S3ONVIVE ANNd
aNNd LNJWIAOUdINI TVLIdVYI ANV ANN4d TVAINIO

5

000°000°€$

0000009%

000°000°6%

000°000°2TS

000°000°5TS

000°000°8TS

000°000°12%

VLOS3NNIN UYIWTTM 40 ALID




‘sapollod Aln 0} Buipiosoe
PSSN 8q 0} s|qejieAe pue psjolsaluN SI soueleq puny dU} JO %86 UBY) SO ‘@0ueleq punj Buoys e paulejuiew pue pajeinwunooe sey Ao ey -

- %
- 000°000°€$
- 000'000'0$

- 000'000'6$
sainjipusdxg .

souejeg pund =
- 000'000'21L$

oce'soe'elLs 9L1'wIL'ELS

000'000'61$

19v's8L'0L$ 196°20L'21L$ 8L6'0£6'0L$ -
€08'08L 15 00o'oo0'8LS

£C8'LG /1S J02'266'1$

000'000°t.¢$

STUNLIANIAXI SA SONVIVE ANN4d
aNN4d LNIJWIAOUAII TTVLIdVO ANV ANNL TYHINTD

VLOSINNIN UVINTTIM 40 ALID




‘slojsuel) pue suswied
19°p JaA0d 0} J2pIo ul 000'0SE'ES Ueyl Jejealb aq Jsnw swooul Bunetsdo ‘JeAemoH SIERA ¢ 1SE| S Joao paacidw sey swoou| Bugelado

v69'9TO'ES assves  £88'€£0TS 682°090'TS 5£9'9SE'TS TI0ZI€ TS awooul Supessdo
765 LEV'YS . eoEser'vs  eszosaws © zie'sLo'es £98°£12'2S 9S8 LYT'TS dx3 Sunessdo m
wTUSHLS osg'orses T 9at0r9'ss TOT'6ET'VS Z207°9£5'€S £98'655°€S A9y Sunessdom”

e = oo N o o ‘

-S
000000°TS
000°000°ZS

000'000°eS

000‘000'FS
00000053

00000098

000'000°£LS
000'000°8S
pun4 juawjeal] a}sepn

Jew|ipm jo Ao




CITY COUNCIL ACTION
CITY OF WILLMAR, MINNESOTA

REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION Date: November 3, 2014
Agenda Item Number: i [1 Approved [} Denied
[ ]Amended [] Tabled
Meeting Date: October 27, 2014 ] Other

Attachments: Yes X No

Originating Department:  City Clerk-Treasurer

Agenda ltem:  Auditorium Change Order

Recommended Action: Approve a proposed change order totaling $18,700 for Corner Stone Construction
Services to provide labor and material to repair/strip 35 seams at 50 lineal feet each for a total of 1,700 lineal
feet with 12-inch wide EPDM rubber to cover seams that are failing and lifting apart with the countless
fasteners that are failing and penetrating the rubber.

Background/Summary: There are several areas in the existing auditorium roof where nails appear to be
pushing up in the roof membrane. The proposed patching is a good option that will extend the life of the
existing roof. ‘A new roof is estimated at between $112,000 to $150,000 plus new gutters for $20,000 to
$40,000. This patching is not required at this time, however, it may cost a little more to hire a contractor at a

fater date.

Alternatives: Not to approve the recommendation and schedule a new roof at an increased cost.

Financial Considerations: Lower cost of $18,700 to extend life of present roof and gutters instead of
$112,000 to $150,000 for a new roof plus $20,000 to $40,000 for gutters.

Signatyre:

e

Preparer: Steve Okins, Finance Director

S

Comments:




Steve Okins

From: Kevin Halliday

Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2014 2:44 PM
To: Chariene Stevens

Cc: . Steve Okins

Subject: FW: Proposal for roof repair
Attachments: Proposal for roof patching.doc

Off to Finance Committee???

From: Andrew Bjur [mailto:andrew.bjur@engan.com]
Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2014 11:05 AM

To: Kevin Halliday
Cc: Richard Engan
Subject: FW: Proposal for roof repair

Attached is a proposal for patching the existing roof of the auditorium,

We have noted in the past that patching is recommended for the existing roof. There are several places that nails appear
to be push up into the membrane. This patching will extend the life of the existing roof,

A new roof is estimated at between $112,000 to $150,000 and new gutters $20,000 to $40,000.
This patching is a good option to extend the existing rocf life.
it may cost a little more to hire a contractor at a later date to do the patching.

This work is not required at this time. It is an option for the city and council to consider.

Andrew Bjur AIA, LEED AP, CID
Engan Associates PA Architects
311 4th St SW

Willmar MN 56201

320-214-8729 ex 204

From: Clay VenOsdel [mailto;cornerstoneofwillmar@mytvwireless.com]
Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2014 10:55 AM

To: Engan & Associates - Andrew Bjur Bjur

Subject: Proposal for rcof repair

Andrew,
Here is your proposal.
Thanks,

Ray Rasmussen
Cornerstone of Willmar, inc.
1020 Hwy 71 NE

Willmar, MN 56201

P -320231 0727



ion.

1020 Highway 71 NE ' S Construction Management

Willmar, MN 56201 General Contractor
(320) 231-0727 “Design-Build”
10/16/2014

Willmar City Auditorium

Re: Paiching failed seems and punctures

Proposal

Bid- Provide labor and material to repair/strip 35 seams. 50 lineal feet each (1,700 lineal feet
total) with 12 inch wide EPDM rubber to cover both seams that are failing and lifting apart with
the countless fasteners that are failing and penetrating the rubber.

Proposed Price: $ 18,700.00

Kinds Regards,

Ray Rasmussen
Cornerstone of Willmar



CITY OF WILLMAR, MINNESOTA - CITY COUNCIL ACTION :
REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE Date: November 3, 2014

ACTION ‘

[] Approved [ ] Denied

Agenda Item Number: [ Amended [] Tabled

Meeting Date: October 27, 2014 [ Other
Attachments: X Yes _ No

Originating Department: City Clerk-Treasurer

Agenda Item: Consideration of the 2014 Improvement Project Interest Rate

Recommended Action:  Adopt the Resolution lowering the interest rate at 4.17%

Background/Summary;

The 2014 Street Improvement Project had an estimated 4.75% interest rate on the special assessments duly adopted on
June 16, 2014. Bonds were sold to five local banks and the net interest rate is 2.17%. Pursuant to Council policy the
setting of the adopted interest rate should be set at 4.17% to cover lost revenues due to Senior Citizen deferments,
Permanent Disabled deferments, Agricuitural deferments, and delinquent tax properties.

Alternatives: Leave adopted interest rate at 4.75%

Financial Considerations; N/A

Preparer: City Clerk-Treasurer

Comments:




~

RESOLUTION NO.

AMENDING ASSESSMENT ROLL

, WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Willmar, Minnesota duly adopted the assessment roll for
_the 2014 Street Improvement Project on June 16, 2014 totaling the sum of $475,491.45, and

WHEREAS, the date of borrowing was conducted on July 21, 2014 and the stated interest rate on the
assessment notice should be reduced to the rate of 4.17 percent. ‘

NOW THEREFORE, BE [T RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Willmar, Minnesota, as

follows:
1. Such assessment roll interest rate be amended to four and seventeen hundredths (4.17%)
. percent. _
2. Such assessments shall be as follows:

A The assessments shall be payable in equal annual installments extending over a period
of ten (10) years, the first of said instaliments to be payable with general taxes for the year 2015,
collectible with such taxes during the year 2015.

B. To the first installment shall be added interest at the rate of four and seventeen
hundredths (4.17) percent per annum on the entire principal amount of the assessment from the date
of the funding of July 21, 2014, until December 31, 2015. To each subsequent installment, when due
there shall be added interest for one year at said rate on the unpaid principal amount of the

assessment.

C. The owner of any property so assessed may at any time prior to the certification of the
assessment or the first instaliment thereof to the County Auditor (Treasurer), pay the whole of the
principal amount of the assessment on such property with interest accrued to the date of payment to
the City Clerk-Treasurer, except that no interest shall be charged if the entire assessment is paid by
October 31, 2014, and such property owner may at any time prior to November 15 of any year pay to

the City Clerk-Treasurer the entire principal amount.

3. The City Clerk-Treasurer shall forthwith transmit a certified duplicate copy of this assessment to
the County Auditor to be extended on the tax list of the County. : '

Dated this 3rd day of November, 2014.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK-TREASURER



CITY COUNCIL ACTION
CITY OF WILLMAR, MINNESOTA

REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION Date: November 3, 2014
Agenda ltem Number: 5 A, [} Approved  [] Denied

9 =R ] Amended [] Tabied
Meeting Date: October 27, 2014 [] Other

Attachments: _X Yes__ No

Originating Department:  Finance

Agenda Item: 2015 Proposed Budget Discussion/Ag Defermentl$147,000 dedicated revenue

Recommended Action: Explore present agricultural deferments and current assessment policy and
| dedication of $147,000 for debt retirement and funding of infrastructure improvements.

Background/Summary: Present City Assessment Policy defers special assessments on any property being
used for agricultural purposes.

Alternatives: Find alternative funding source or revise present Special Assessment Policy.

Financial Considerations: [ncrease in revenue to cover additional infrastructure improvements.

Preparer: Steve Okins, Finance Director Signature:M%

Comments:




RESOLUTION NO. _10

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Willmar, Minnesota, did order the installation of certain
street and other improvements made under Projects No. 0501, 8606, and 9101, and certain sewer and
watermain improvements made under Projects No. 9701, 9303, 9202, and 5002.

WHEREAS, Section W of the City of Willmar Comprehensive Assessment Policy allows the City to
temporarily exempt from assessments certain lands currently used for agriculture purposes; and

WHEREAS, certain property owners have made application to the City for delayed payment of taxes
on special assessments and have met the criteria contained in the Comprehensive Assessment Policy for said
deferment;

NOW, THEREFO'RE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Willmar City Council that special assessments as
hereinafter designated be certified to the County and deferred until such property is developed or upon
approval of the final plat, and that no interest be charged until such time.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon development or plat approval that tapping fee shall be based
on the profect year bid price per front foot or unit, or on the current year costs at the time of
connection/platiing, whichever is greater:

1. Hawkinson Land, LLC 95-924-0020
4655 104t Avenue NE Project 9202 $13,005.00
Spicer Project 9101 . 51,455.70
Project 9002 35,340.00
Project 0501 ¢ 61,137.01

Section 24, Township 119, Range 35

That part of Northwest Quarter of Northwest Quarter lying Northwesterly of Highway right-of way,
except the South 125 feet of North 175 feet of West 133 feet & except part platted into Kandiyohi County
State Aid Highway No. 23 right-of-way Plat No.1. (26.40 acres)

2. Hawkinson Land, LLC 95-913-0040
4655 104t Avenue NE Project 9202 $12,095.00
Spicer Project 5002 8,255.00
Project 0501 31,715.79

Section 13, Township 113, Range 35
Southwest Quarter of Southwest Quarter except the South 685 feet of West 468.8 feet of Southwest
Quarter of Southwest Quarter and except part for plat of Pheasant Run. (32 acres)

3. Gesch Properties LLC ¢ /o LeAnn Isaacson 95-914-2610 -
10785 46t Place N Project 5002 $39,731.66
Plymouth Project 9303 20,130.42
' Project 0501 77,504.80
Project 1404 180,688.13

Section 14, Township 119, Range 35

South 610 feet of Northeast Quarter except West 393.61 feet; Southeast Quarter except South 914.88
feet of West 1085 feet and except parts in plats-Bergquists Estates, Perkins 5t Addition and Gesch Park
except that part of the South Half of Northeast Quarter described as follows: Commencing 715 feet
South and 393.61 feet East of Northwest Corner of Southwest Quarter Northeast Quarter, Thence East to
Southwest Corner of Lot 7, Block 7 Erickson’s Third Addition, Thence South 70 feet, Thence West to East
Line of Welch’s Addition, Thence North 70 feet to point of beginning and except part platted into Gesch
YMCA Addition and except that part of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter described as Jfollows:



Beginning at the Northwest Corner of Lot 2, Block 1, Gesch YMCA Addition, Thence South 548,78 feet,
Thence West 363.89 feet, Thence North 54 feet to Southeast Corner of Lot 1, Block 6, Perkins Fifth
Addition, Thence continuing North 495 feet to Northeast Corner of Lot 1, Block 4, Perkins Fifth Addition,
Thence East along Southerly right-of-way boundary line of Olena Avenue 363.89 feet to point of
beginning. (88.36 acres)

Jean Langsjoen-Hogan Trust 95-903-0010

and Carter Family Project 0501 $93,012.00
1950 E Welco

St. Peter

Section 3, Township 115, Range 35

Southeast Quarter of Southwest Quarter and Southwest Quarter of Southwest Quarter except the
Southerly 350 feet of the Westerly 233 feet of Southwest Quarter of Southwest Quarter and except: parts
platted as Northwood Estates and Northwood Estates Second Addition. (64.13 acres)

Bernard Revocable Trust Etal 95-912-0970

¢/o William Bernard

520 Litchfield Ave SW Project 9701 $12,119.04
Willmar

Section 12, Township 115, Range 35

North 1,655 feet of Northwest Quarter excluding West 40 acres thereof.

(60 acres)

] & C Enterprises of Central MN

c/o Stephen jennings Project 8606
PO Box 639
Richmond Hidden Valley Estates
- 95-308-0010  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-001 Blk-001
95-308-0020  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-002 Blk-001
95-308-0030 Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-003 Blk-001
95-308-0040  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-004 Blk-001
95-308-0050  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-005 Blk-001
85-308-0060  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-006 BIk-001
85-308-0070  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-007 Blk-001
95-308-0080 - Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-008 Blk-001
95-308-0090 Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-009 Blk-001
95-308-0100  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-010 Blk-001
$35-308-0110  Sect-08 TWPFP-119 Rang-35 Lot-011 Bik-001
95-308-0120  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-012 Bik-001
95-308-0130¢  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-013 Blk-001
95-308-0140  Sect-08 TWFP-119 Rang-35 Lot-014 Bik-001
95-308-0150  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-015 Blk-001
95-308-0160  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-016 Blk-001
85-308-0170  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-017 Blk-001 -
95-308-0200 Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-001 Blk-002
95-308-0210  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-00Z2 Blk-002
95-308-0220 Sect-08 TWP -119 Rang-35 Lot-003 Blk-002
85-308-0230 Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-004 Bik-002
95-308-0300  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-001 Blk-003



95-308-0310  Sect-08 TWF-119 Rang-35 Lot-002 Bik-003
95-308-0320  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-003 Blk-003
95-308-0330  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-004 Bik-003
95-308-0340  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-005 Blk-003
95-308-0350  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-006 Blk-003
95-308-0360  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-007 Bik-003
95-308-0370  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-008 Blk-003
95-308-0380  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-009 Bik-003
95-308-03%0  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-010 Bik-003
95-308-0400  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-001 Blk-004
95-308-0410  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-002 Blk-004
95-308-0420  Sect-08 TWP-11% Rang-35 Lot-003 Bik-004
95-308-0430  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-004 Blk-004
55-308-0500  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-001 Blk-005
95-308-0510 Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-002 Blk-005
95-308-0520  Sect-068 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-003 Bik-005
95-308-0530  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-004 Blk-005
95-308-0540  Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-005 BIk-005
35-308-0550 Sect-08 TWP-119 Rang-35 Lot-006 Blk-005

Dated this 2nd day of September, 2014,

MAYOR PRO TEMPORE




TR G2 Q%

1 ..— ’) X
L“?iih 1,‘ | D SNE 621835
el B> Set OFFICE QF COUNTY RECORDER
ufi 3 Nw"grl%g P___\i*;“q'?’q" KANDTYOHT COUNTY HINNESOTA
_ 12-1\4-
e 0 il INUSNWO - FILED AND/OR RECORDED ON
BU< LSO BUAIES
T;iys ol \%—UQ%S _ 09/11/2014 01:53PM
B — JULTE_ KALKBRENNER
ol
L:b&ﬁog
Prdaur Volley Eolectes
STATE OF MINNESOTA )

} ss.
COUNTY OF KANDIYOHI )

I, KEVINJ. HBALLIDAY, do hereby certify and return that I am now the City Clerk-Treasurer of the
City of Willmar, Minnesota, and that I have under my possession and control all of the original records, copies
of which are hereto attached; that the attached are identical, true and correct copies of all thereof on file and of
record in my office, either as minutes of Council proceedings, or as fo instruments filed in my said office; that I
have compared that attached with the said original, and certify that the same is true and correct.

-

2%

I. HALLIDAY
City Clerk-Treasurer
City of Willmar, Minnesota

Document Prepared By:

City Clerk Kevin J. Halliday
i 333 SW 6™ Street
- Willmar MN 56201

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) 88
COUNTY OF KANDIYOHI )

_, The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this | l day of &t? /O?Lé/fh/m ,
20 _[i*[; by Kevin J. Halliday, City ClerkTreasurer of the City of Wilimar, Minnesota, bn behalf of said City.

Ot b s S

Notary

DEBORAH LYNN STULEN
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2018 '




RESOLUTION NO. ___

WHEREAS, the following properties located with the City of Willmar were exempted from payment of
special assessments pursuant to the agricultural exemption policy:

Word of Faith Family Church 95-908-0140
3010 7% Ave NW Project 9301  Streets $27,495.00
Willmar

Section 8, Township 119, Range 35 :
West 854.2 feet of East 929.2 feet of North 400 feet of South 470 feet of
East Half of Northeast Quarter excluding part platted into West Pump Station Addition. (3.88 acres)

Mildred Thorpe 95-908-0130
501 28t Avenue SW o Project 7402 Watermain $3,517.00

Section 8, Township 119, Range 35 _
West 309.7 feet of East 829.2 feet of North 400 feet of South 470 feet and West 854.2 feet of East 329.2
feet of North 300 feet of South 770 feet of Southeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter. (5,68 acres)

WHEREAS, the City of Willmar Comprehensive Assessment Policy sets life expectancy for each
improvement, and

WHEREAS, the useful life of a watermain is forty (40) years and street is twenty (20) years from the date
of initial construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of Willmar, Minnesota, that the records of the
deferred and pending assessments of the above parcels be hereby removed.

Q&wu’\ )/ ﬁ;,(M

Dated this 2 day of September, 2014,

MAYOR PRO TEMPORE
Atte
= @%

I
CITY c?!_}x _TREASURER



TOTRE We® Ld)’q
SENE | 621834

o [V, OFFICE GF COUNTY RECORDER
&G-35 KANDIYOHT COUNTY MINNESOTA

FILED AND/OR RECORDED ON
08/11/2014 01:56PH

JULTE KALKBRENMER
COUNTY RECORDER.

Bw@ﬁ{wm %L&iﬂ/\)

DEPUTY ('Jm
STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF KANDIYOHI )

L, KEVIN J. HALLIDAY, do hereby certify and return that [ am now the City Clerk-Treasurerof the
City of Willmar, Minnesota, and that  have under my possession and control all of the original records, copies
of which are hereto attached; that the attached are identical, true and correct copies of all thersof on file and of
record in my office, either as minutes of Council proceedings, or as to instruments filed in my said office; that I
have compared that attached with the said original, and certify that the same is true and correct.

Y

et T
LGl : KEYIN J. HALLIDAY

N L ‘ City Clerk-Treasurer

o ;; J TN L City of Willmar, Minnesota
L (SEAL) -

BN P . "‘\,-'# -

et o '

A T Document Prepared By:

.";4? LR v i¥

City Clerk Kevin J. Halliday
333 SW 6" Street
Willmar MN 56201

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
} ss.
COUNTY OF KANDIYOHI )

" The foregong instrument was acknowledged before me this / / day of &ﬁﬁhw ,

20/ by Kevin J. Halliday, City Clerk Treasurer of the City of Willmar, Minnesota, on behalf of said City.

Dibonh Shile

Notary

£E5 DEBORAH LYNN STULEN
ﬁ NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
\\.. My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2018




CITY COUNCIL ACTION
CITY OF WILLMAR, MINNESOTA

REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION Date: Novembex 3, 2014
Agenda ftem Number: & ), - O Approved [ Denied

9 ] [0 Amended [ Tabled
Meeting Date: . .rober 27, 2014 [] Other

Attachments: Yes No

Originating Department:  Finance

“Agenda ltem: Proposed increase in Utility Fee by $1.50

Recommended Action: Explore the possible increase of the City Utility Fee from $4.00 to $5.50

Background/Summary: The City has a Utility Fee of $4.00 per connection. $1.00 for Street, $1.00 for

| Sewer, $1.00 for Stormwater and $1.00 for Curb and gutter improvement costs. The revenue generated

Is placed in the Public Works Reserve fund and is collected by the MUC. The annual revenues are used
In combination with the Community Investment funds to cover the City portion of annual Debt Service
Payments. The proposed increase could be used or leveraged in the same manner and would generate
Approximately $150,000 of additional annual revenue.

Alternatives: continue at present levels of City participation of Debt Service retirement. Revise City of

Willmar Assessment Policy with a combination of different levels from $0 to the discussed $1.50 @

connection increase.

Financial Considerations: Possible $150,000 of additional Revenue

Preparer: Steven B. Okins/Finance Director Signature: .
O B SRL S

Comments:




2015

PUBLIC WORKS RESERVE

The Fund was established to accelerate and maintain/sustain Public Improvements.

Initiating a Financing Mechanism with a five-year street improvement/Reconstruction Program

' Key Points

Establish supplemental public (street) improvement financing vehicle utilizing annual
utility fund revenues.

Program commits utility fund or portions thereof for a period of up to fifteen years.

Program allows time for the Community Investment Fund to rebound by paying off debt
and building up reserves.

'Future Considerations

City should consider pérmanent financing for public works improvements through local option

sales tax which is due to expire in 2012. _
No deferred assessments. All projects must be financed 100% with public funds, assessments

developer financing, or combinations therecf.

2012 2013 2014 2015 2015

Actual Ac;t_u___al Budget Mayor Prop. Council Prop.
| Unassigned Bal.  § $ $ - § $
Assigned Bal. 635,086 814,017 811,811 812,499 812,499

Revenues 425,092 426,387 427,872 422,000 0
Expenditures (246,162) (428,592) (427,184) (400,000) 0
Prior Adjust. 1 (1)

Balance-Dec. 31 814,017 811,811 812,499 834,499 812,499

130



000

D68 0T 118
MD68° 0T TL8

c0°0

do6¥ ¥95 164
WOTE-6L8°ES

00°0
00" 0
00" Q
¥L-E65'8ey

dI00 " ELEE9E
JI0S-9BE'9ZF

a0 008 'FEY
g0 0

68 °0TR'TIB

68 0IB’TT8
8T €0P ‘%
000

L6 FES ‘908
FPLTZLB'T

HONNIVH
DNIANHE

00°0
¥8°LEL SPE
¥8°502°C
00°-0

000

D00 LER IS

¢o"0
Q0" 0
00°0
VE Z6S 8TV

Yo00 " ELEE9E
do05°98C'9E%

00°"00B'FCY
00°0
00-zZES'EDT

00" CZSEvE
00" 9F% ‘LB

00" 9L0°9SE

00" 0

ADF8 " LEL'SPE

dO¥B LTLSTE

ELE9L

D00 3T 2TH

0L ES6°'E9T
€L 8IL'T

UvHA
STHL-TYIOY

HOYd FZ°LOA-YOLSTD

EYWITIM A0 ALID

00°0
2V 68T 'TT

TV 68T TT

00" 0

140

000

00°0

00°0

060 -

Y5 199 'FT

00°0
MIEITLF 'S

000

00°0

SoO0 O
cCoo0o O
OOoCo O

WOEY 68T ' TT

dIZF 68T TIT
8L €0%'%
00°0
9% "8€L ST
dD90°TE6 7682

HLNOW
SIHL-TYNIOY

000

MDELT8ES LSO T

ADEL9T0 FT8

00°0

6% $95 ' T6L

dOFE €SV 'TT

D00 "ZES'E£FE
do00°ZES ' ERE

d000°9%% L8

d200°9L0°9ST

00" ¢

EL BES'LSC’T
€L 9EG'LG0'T

SHP6EY’E

00 " F9T'2T%
LZ T8S'¢e¥9

T0°FST

HONV'TVE
DNINNIDHECI

£10e

'TE DHET

329s osueTedg

SANOA TYLOL

THONVTYVE dNOA NV SHILITIEVIT SIYLOL

CHONEIVE dNNA TYLIOL
HONY VY aNOd dENDISSYND
SHY S¥EM g0d-TVd (8 JANDISSY
HONYIVE INOd JENDOISSY
HONYIVE aNOd CHILLIRKWNOD
HONYTIVE NN dELDIALSHY
HONV'IVH aNNg HIgVINIdSNON
SHANLIONEIXH
SNOILVI¥AQNdIY
HOANHAH
WDZMPM& CHIVWIISH
GELYNDISHA QMPmMMWMZD
THONYTTYE aNnd

PBHILITIEYIT "IYLOL

SHILITIEYIT LNIH¥EAD TYVICL

TTO0Z "§°d OL #ENA
LNHRLSHANT ALINOWWOD OL =Nd
HIEYAYd SINNODDY

.MMHBHAHmﬁHJ LNEIUnD

000%6Z 96E€
96CEGEZ"96F
00GE6Z 967
00GE6Z 96T
000T6E° 962
006062 96¢
9PEFLE " 96E
S¥CYSZ 96¢
Z6T¥SE 968
TET¥SE 96T
000¥SE" 962

TIETZT 96¢
S6ETZC 962
00020¢ " 96€

HONYTIVE dNOd NV SEILINIGVIT

F5&HHSBY TYLIGL

$5LHESSY INFXHND TYICL
SINARLSHANT NO "DdY LSHYHINI

"dTLTM WOdd HOJ
mBZHEHWMbZH
HSYD

*SLHSSY LNEIEND

HATHESHY SME0OM 2ITdnd 962

£S:07:9T

00GLET "96€
TS9CCT 96T
00C60T" 962
00CTIOT 862

LNOODOY

----aNQd----

¥YI0EZ/0E/L

WHLSAS INIDONVYNIA SOV



00" 000°CEY

00°000°ZIF
00" 000’ CT¥
00°000°2T¥

00°Q00°0%
0CT000°0T

00" 000 ZE¥

00° 000" 2TV
00 000’CT¥
00" COD'ZLI¥

00°00070T
00°000°0T

00°2L8'LEZY

00°2ZLB'STH
00" ELB 'GT¥
00° 248 S1W

00" Q0021
00°000°2T
[eLt R ]

00-000’€t

00°0
00" ¢

e ool SITHAN

T HEOVd PE°LOA-¥TVYLTD
Y¥WTIIIM 40 ALID

L1°80T'ZS

Q0°0
00" 0
c0°Q

L1°80T°2S
LT 80T'ES
SL TZ8'¥F
TH 982 ¢

00" 0
00°0

LADANY JISTAEE FT02-TE-LO
SYVTIIOd TNNIOW

05°98BE'9Z¥F

00 000 TT¥
00°000°TT¥
00°000'1IT¥

05°98E'ST
05°98£°ST
¥0-ELT

9% €TZ’'ST

00°0
00°0

OBYSYIOM 12DpNg SnuU2ADY

I8 160 SE¥

00" ¥9T'ZT¥
00" ¥3T’ZT¥
00" P9T'Z1¥

T8°LT6 CT
T8 LTE'CT
TELBE'T
0S"0F0'TT

0070
00°0

—

TYLOML
HABHESHY SMUOM DITdnd

TIIOL

SEDEN0OS DNIDNYNIA NEHIO
TYIOL _ _

SYHASNYAL
WIVHEL HLSYM - NI AHASNVEL
TS9% - S9SE6E" 96T
. STHASNYHL
SHOUNOS DNIDNUYNIA JHHIO

TELOL

EONIATY SNOENVYTITEDSIH
TELOL

SHOUN0S WHHIO
DHO) ASYHIDONI SQOTYA IENMYI

LTOE " TSTBE 96T
SONINMVH LSHJELNT

CODE TSEBE"96¢C

SHOENOS dHHLO
AONIAFEY SOOEINYTITEDISIN

THLOL
SHO¥VHD HOIAYHS
HOUTHD LNEWHOYTdHEA
0BT 0SEFE"96C
SHOUVHD dOIAUHS

dAEHESHY SA¥E0M DITENd

9%:E£0:0T ¥TIQZ/ET/8
WALSXS TYIDNYNIA SOV




00" 000 Q0%
00"000°00%
0070
FTOMm T T +*
00°000°00%

00° 000007

F- T T T = *

T dO9d ¥2°LOA-YUTVYLTID
AYWTTIM A0 XLID

00°000°00%

00°C00’00%
00-¢

00000 °‘00%
00°00000%

00" ¥8T'LEV

00" BT LEZY
000

000

00" ¥8T LZT
00" %8BT LEY
000

65 Z0L'9T

65 Z0L'9T

_B6S°2Z0L'9T

65 2Z0L'9T

G0°0
000
aGo-0

TLOZ-TE-LO

SYUVITOd TVALDY

¥YE€ 7658

PEZES'8TY
¥ET6TZ'SS
FE GTZ SS9

00" ELEE9E
00-ELE’E9E
00" 0

IausiIoM J2bpng saniztpusdsy

TELOL

HAYHESHY SMUOM DITdad
TYLOL

LNHNLSEANT ALINOWNOD
TE¥LOL

SINAWESINGS I dHHIO
INAWISOMTY HOTYA LETUYIA

¥880°5608% " 96¢

SLNENASENISId dHHLO

TYIOL

100 SUFASNYAL

*LSEANT " HWOD-LAC ATLISNYAL
G6L0°S608% " 962

NOE TIO0Z "S$°Q-IN0 UIISNVHL
T6L0 S650BY 962
INO SHHISNTAL
INSRLSEANT ALINNWHOD

LS TI9T 9%z
LS TI9T‘9%T
LS 6€9°'E
LG 6E9°Z
00" 225 “EvE
00 9L0'9ST
00-9%%'LE
£I02-T1E-2T

EATESHY SHEU0OM JTITdnd

PSTE0:0T  FIQE/ET/B
WHLSAS TYIDNYNII SOV



CITY COUNCIL ACTION
CITY OF WILLMAR, MINNESOTA

REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION Date: November 3, 2014
Agenda Item Number: 5. [] Approved  [] Denied

9 (] Amended [ ] Tabled
Meeting Date: October 27, 2014 [] Other

Attachments: _X Yes__ No

Originating Department:  Finance

Agenda Item: 2015 Proposed Budget Discussion/Centerpoint Energy Franchise Fee

Recommended Action: Schedule meeting with Centerpoint Energy representative to discuss
implementation of franchise fee.

Background/Summary: The City explored a possible Franchise Fee in 2007 for additional budgetary
revenue. There were 6,478 connections that would have generated approximately $250,000 of additional
revenue. 2014 information obtained from Centerpoint Energy indicates the number of connections has
increased to 6,774 or about 5% increase which, applied to the 2007 fees, would generate an additional
revenue of $12,500 over the 2007 projections for a total of $262,500.

Alternatives: Forego the additional revenue or replace with alternative source of revenue, such as an .
- increase in property tax levy.

Financial Considerations: Additional revenue source of approximately $262,500.

Preparer: Steve Okins, Finance Director Signatmﬁ &u’"\)

Comments:




arewNsy anuassy

(rewiou sbelane 1A-01)

[BUWION Jouleepy 860'%L2°0L$ L£g'L [eulioN-sAeq @aifaQ BunesH

9658 [enoy-sAeq eeifeq Buneey

860'r120L$ 6ieerlel$ 9LLVPO'9L  ¥.iL'O Y101l

LIE'02E$ 806°182°1% /8'758'08¢E $ BLPESS 1S 080°15G°€ 14 d4aA1

L20'68e$ 280°.,98% v€ /8G'EVE $ 29.°'0201$ vEB L6T'L e g - 4dAS

v£2'82% 129°279% 86°€95°EE $ G6£5'608¢% voz'eez’1L ve ¥ - 4AAS

69/°01$ . ¥88'62£'2% 25710821 $ otL'ece’es 062'/59°C LEg O-pUl/WoD

6v1°2$ €12'e65$ G0'SS5°C $ v61'G0L$ 81£'958 9/z g-pul/wod

LLLS 6.6'6.2% 68916 $ Le8'zecs 86G'65¢ £08 ¥ - wod

£0.% L8 VEL VS ¢5'Ges $ YESIB'YS FAS AR A £88°G fenuspisey

(6) €} (e} {p) (o) {a) (®)
18WIoISNDAlG [Bnuuy  @1ewWwisg anuaaay g (swuay] uy) (4210W)
[BULON JaUlea s [BULION JaUlBapA ebeiaay enusaay 2UIN[oA siawoisny

102 aunp - ¢10Z AN eeg

Jewqim jo AuD
sisAjeuwy 904 asiyourl]

€l
cl
Li
oL

(2]

— N M S 0O M@



Agenda Item Number:

CITY OF WILLMAR, MINNESOTA
REQUEST FOR-COMMITTEE ACTION Date: October 6, 2014

CITY COUNCIL ACTION

b

7 [ Approved [] Denied

L] Amended [ Tabled

Meeting Date: September 29, 2014 [[] Other
Attachments: Yes No

Originating Department:  Finance

Agenda ltem:  Reports

Recommended Action: Receive and review the following reports:

A) September Rice Trust

B) 09/30/14 List of Cash/Investments

C) 3™ Quarter Investment Activity

D) 10-Year Investment Balance by Quarter
E) 3 Quarter Interest/Dividends

F} 10-Year Interest/Dividends by Quarter

Background/Summary: Periodically, Council reviews various financial reports.

Alternatives: N/A

Financial Considerations: Review Financial Status.

Preparer: Steve Okins, Finance Director

Signature:

_ S ==

- Comments:




"sqInsal 21Ny Jo svuelend ou 5| sauewopad Jseq SORINOIR 40 103 JB\3

TLTYE Py 81°880°C Alewiung sso1/ules jeao)
01896k 81°880°C wL}-buo
ZOVLE'T 0070 wlal-Hoys
($) ;qea or4eap  ($) poriad siyL

Alpwiwing ssoq/uien

LT0TT'TH ET'SPE'E. Alewuing awooug jejol
L1707 ET'SH6'S SLUICU] 3|geXe |
($) aeq o3 teap  ($) pousd syL

Alewwung awoout

8T'SER'STOES

%%00"00T 230
P51 £€ZE90b Elle) |
$1'19 6£'8TLSHB'T Aunby
60°8 80'9CT'HIC annewayy [
8/'8¢ 68'T96'998 awoouy paxad [l
SIE
0 65°98¢°¢1 Asuoly v yseds Il
Sl 1eoLop  enepINiEW . AioBm:e)jessy’

UCIIEI0||Y 1255y

i JouLed am ‘Sleunde pue SiR|dwod 3 0} pasRIP] AU UBAIG SONSHETS Pue LOGELLIRUI BU SJYAM

rT0Z/10/60 20UIS

996 'vE N.n.wmmnow.u . " onjep oljoj0d W sbuey) |ejo L
8T'SES'BTOE 82'SER'ST0'E rTOT ‘0£ dos uo anjep
SE'TIE6'6T 000 19410 2301
SY'TE6'6Z 00°0 1310
2430
LT 0TI ET'SP6'E swod] (ej0]
LT'0ZZ'TY ET'SP6'E BLIODUT JUDUASIAUT
awoouy
£6'¥66'0b- €LTLBT- SjudwiesIngsiq jejoL
19°8¥9'9T- £LTL8'T- s394
0S'bhb- 00’0 sasuadxg
T9'T06'67- 00’0 S[RMEIPUNM
: SJUBLUIISINGSK]
£6°£8T1'096°C 00°'TZE'LLO'E . anjep 1el Guluuibog
(%) %)
ajeq 0} Jeay

UOIIRI[IDUO033Y 2N|EA 13)Iely

SOTOST WUNODY
M|_| ﬂ_<—|_U v Z<_ZT_WDU MUHN_ ut@EMQﬂEBS« ynoam
¥T0Z/0£/6 J0 se Aewwng AjAROY ToUWIRIY Y]




*S1Ins21 2y Jo o st yrad 1583 10 I A1) FUEIING JOULTD S/ HLII0E Pur 212JdK0s 20 OF PAARTJAq 218 UIAIT SOTSIEIS PUE TONBULIOJUT 31 S[RLA

00 00" zer yses paissauluf)
€0 0o° g seai] Yuow ¢ dnoiBnio
9 z0° gzl'vhe SJUBLL)SIAU| RARBUISIY
0’ 00’ iig seai] oy | dnosbmo
L0° -0 GG6°Z) ysed wia| Hoys
8E'i- ye'e- - _ xapu| (1N B $SN) 34y JOSIN
G9'L- YL - evl'lle Aunb3 pu|
Lt G09S Xapu] 0002 l1essny
¥£'8 ovL- Xapu| 00G 4389
0e’s see 8£0'69t%'| Ainb3 oysawog
88°C 6¢- pg a1ebaibby ju| denueg
6L°¢C 05°- lee'slg swodu| paxid
66°C ¥6°1- mvo_tmnm 934 18N pd [Elod
L8°C PAH 519126 pund ejo |
(syuop 6)  UIUOW | Bn[eA JoMEW , Jopeg
ajeq Q)

Jeaj

PI0T/0€/60 -Suipuyg poLdg
S0TO8] N0y

AL AVHO V NVINHSND IO A
ADUEULIOLIdJ POLID PI)JINAS JuaWabDUDW DM

Iourig Y|




OO~ b LR

41
42
43

CASH/INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

MSSB

MSSB

MSSB

MsSsB

MSSB

MSSB

MSSB

MSSB

MSSB

Wells Fargo Advisors
MSSB

MSSB

MSSB

MSsB

MSSB

MSSB

Wells Fargo

MSSB

uBs

UBsS

Wells Fargo

Wells Fargo

uBs

Wells Fargo Advisors
UBS

Wells Fargo

MSSB

‘uBs

uBsS

UBS

Wells Fargo

Wells Fargo Advisors
Multi-Bank Securities
Multi-Bank Securities
Wells Fargo Advisors
Wells Fargo Advisors
Multi-Bank Securities
Wells Fargo Advisors
Wells Fargo Advisors
Multi-Bank Securities

TOTAL INVESTMENT

Heritage Bank
Heritage Bank
Heritaye Bank

SECURITY
IYPE

CD-02004MUB4
CD-02005QP64
CD-25811LZ28
CD-795450NT8
CD-36160TE51
CD-06740KFC8
CD-38143ADT9
CD-02587DJS8
CD-2546703M2
CD-36157PFBO
CD-87164YBX1
CD-74267GUQ8
CD-856284X58
CD-38147JU59
CD-02587CAJ9
CD-17284A3Z9
FFCB-3133EAYBS
CD-36161TS30
FHLMC-3134G3XL9
FHLMC-3134G3YP9
FHLMC-3134G3D49
FHLB-313381C60
FHLMC-3134G3WUD
FHLB-313379VX4
FNMA-3136G0TG6
FNMA-3136G0TG6
FHLB-313380GQ4
FNMA-3136G0D65
FNMA-3135GORCY
FNMA-3136G02Z3
FHLB-313381DA0
FHLB-313381GYS
FHLB-313381H40
FHLB-313382G49
FHLB-313382VW0
FHLB-313382TVS
FHLB-3133832Q3
FHLB-313383A27
FHLB-313383BL4
FNMA-3136G1Q51

Low Activity Ckg

SB Ckg/Law Enf.Forf

Commercial Ckg

MATURITY
DATE

10/08/2014
08110/2015
08/10/2015
08/10/2015
12/09/2016
1211472016
1211412016
12/15/2016
02/08/2017
06/08/2018
07/18/2019
07/22/2019
07/22/2019
07/23/2019
07/24/2019
1212/2019
04/17/2020
07/20/2020
12/28/2020
07/26/2021
11/23/2021
06/07/2022
06/21/2022
0711212022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
09/07/2022
09/27/2022
10/25/2022
11/15/2022
12/05/2022
12/2712022
12/28/2022
03/27/2023
04/25/2023
04/25/2023
05/23/2023
06/13/2023
06/13/2023
07/24/2023

" None
None
None

TOTAL PORTFOLIO FOR SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

* Par Value is not equal to Purchase Amount

AWFA FHLB-313379VX4

Partial Call 10112112
Partial Call 12/17/12

1,500,000.00 Par Value

- (15,957.45)
(686,170.21)

797,872.34 Par Value

INTEREST
RATE

1.750%
1.100%
1.000%
1.100%
2.100%
1.950%
2.050%
2.050%
1.750%
2.000%
2.050%
2.000%
2,000%
2.050%
2.000%
1.600%
1.840%
2.200%
2.000%
2.000%
2.000%
2.080%
2.250%
2.530%
2.000%
2.000%
1.500-5.000%
2.000%
2.200%
2.250%
2.190%
1.500-5.000%
1.500-9.000%
2.000-6.000%
1.625-5.500%
1.625-6.000%
1.750-8.000%
1.625-10.000%
1.500-4.000%
2.050-6.500%

0.250%
0.100%
0.100%

PAR VALUE

150,000.00
96,000.00
245,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
245,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
245,000.00
150,000.00
97,000.00
247,000.00
247,000.00
97,000.00
247,000.00
245,000.00
2,000,000.00
97,000.00
1,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
797,872.34

1,000,000.00 *

2,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,900,000.00
2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,150,000.00

850,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
2,500,000.00
1,000,000.00

$ 46,205872.34
5,250,900.65

49,323.88
986,792.18

*

MARKET VALUE

150,030.00
96,505.92
246,291.15
150,790.50
153,264.00
250,247.90
153,277.50
153,210.00
250,363.05
150,915.00
96,302.57
245,053.64
245,053.64
96,232.73
245.021.53
236,768.00
1,969,086.00
96,105.66
970,430.00
5,782,920.00
1,822,994.00
1,891,856.00
964,740.00
776,960.10
941,900.00
1,883,810.00
3,893,960.00
2,827,440.00
958,140.00
1,814,044.00
1,890,606.00
2,879,670.00
944,450.00
962,320.00
1,088,417.50
306,522.50
986,570.00
1,865,180.00
2,378,675.00
997,450.00

$ 44,393,573.89
5,250,900.65

49,323.88
96,792.18

$§ 51,602,889.05

$ 49,790,590.60



!AYI LLMAR FINANCE

City Office Building
Box 755
Willmar, Minnescta 56201

320-235-4984
Fax 32G-235-4917
www. willlnarmn.gov

INVESTMENT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

BALANCE AT PRIOR QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2014 ' $ 44,497,454.10

SUMMARY OF JULY THROUGH SEPTEMBER, 2014, TRANSACTIONS:

(07/117/2014) SOLD:; MSSB, FNMA-3136G1PJ2, 1.800% (1,000,000.00)
(07/17/2014) Market Value Adjustment: MSSB, FNMA-3136G1PJ2, 1.800% (660.00)
(07/18/2014) PURCHASED: MSSB, CD-87164YBX1, 2.050% 97,000.00
(07/18/2014) PURCHASED: MSSB, CD-36161TS30, 2.200% 97,000.00
(07/22/2014) PURCHASED: MSSB, CD-74267GUQS, 2,.000% : 247,000.00
(07/22/2014) PURCHASED: MSSB, CD-356284X8, 2.000% 247,000.00
(07/23/2014) PURCHASED: MSSB, CD-38147JUS9, 2.050% 97,000.00
(07/24/2014) PURCHASED: MSSB, CD-02587CAJS, 2.000% _ 247,000.00
(09/30/2014) Market Value Adjustment at Quarter End {135,220.21)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 BALANCE $ 44,393,573.89



96'veE'SIZ  §
8E'8LL°L00'L §
8G6r LI ¢
(BEFBL'LPE) §
00'629'L5E'9 ¢
L2'G86'0L6'S §
vIBE0LIY'Y $
ELGOL'VOV'L §
A4 TAR IR
06°'606'Gr6'0 $

- $

Tepend By

B0 [e12USD) PIOD) XOId ‘Wi,

¥9'190°10T

IGVEEPSY'L

$
$
68'896'¢EL'L
LO6LL'9Z8  §
¥4 60C'L66'Y
LL°917°068'8 $
TE'9EL'POC'E §

687Cc6'I9L'8L %

€GZOL'SIb' §

L6'6ZL'8eF'C $

LL9L0'LBE'S §

1911eny pig

€0°L18'85L'1L $

LO9FZ° 196§
£E60E'286  §
900r6'€99  $

SLLELBLLL $
vO'BLFLOZ'. $
coave'Lile $
LLLOS'LBL'E §
1ZE0VIFR'LLS
VLPBO'GLLL §

Lleig'esz’s §

1ajIenp pug

I6'6ET'PrEY $
ZOEGB'ELS L §
€le1s'eez ¢
LO'BLL'OZE  §
LEFEQ'OL'E §
{oc111'2102) 8
¥8'6L9°00L's $
GO'LGE'995'9 §
9r'8ye'etl's $
8y’ 00E'Pe8'y $

08'/££'269'2 $

IsJdenp st

(Bun2syp pue piog xai4) yses bunesado

#

BE'OL'BYY LIPS
P69z vSE'er S
10°9FF'G96'8Y $
71'996'501'05%
9€'625'SV6'Cr $
ZLYRG'eO8'srS

88°¢6Z 16L'ar S

OL/1E/C) PUB OL/L/L PAISnIpe Ajuo aiem sSheA Joxew L0z
senjea Jaxew Jo Bunsnipe Jsye soueeq uaLLSaAU|

67'SZ9'065'9ES
21°¥B0'SSE'er
LS¥CL'086'SY S
€0'S0E'SHL LY E
TE'926'rrE'sh $
00'050'269'8E ¢

YT LET' LISV S

50'9/Z'S65°9E $
SY01'89L°2€$
L9PTLSPO6ES
92°65€°001'8r $
BL°L10°984 'R S
66'951'290'L 7S

AR 4 AN

69'96.'G28'EC $
Zeere'ael'ogs
£8'09% /8Z'0F %
ZL1GE'BEL'ER S
P6'8r3'G0Z LY S
mm.mow.mmo.ovw.

0572or'ese' v S

AN AR 2R TS BR'8EL'ES0'CES bSShI'oz6'er S v0'8EL 86V LY $
Z6°€8T'6L1 LIPS 0L'8SL'0LE YP S ZE'€19'658° /8% L9LL8T2V LY S
09'699'L28'C¥ $ €8'9LG' PSSP S 60VLS'SYL'SHS 1€°9¥9'920'5Y $
- $ 69'€/5'€6E Y S 0L ¥SY 160 br S 8¥'856'699 v $
JBUEND 4w IaiEnp pag RBuEhp puz ASHIEND IST
SJUBLU)SBALY

¥00cC

5002

900

1002

800¢

600¢

oLoe

k10T

cloc

cloe

¥loc

¥102/0£/60 Ybnoay} 00z

J9)eND Yoeg Jo pug ayj Jy seduejeq [eoLI0}SIH




FINANCE

Igll LIMAR

2014 Interest/Dividends Received By Institution

Institution
Heritage Bank
Morgan Stanley Smith Barney

Multi-Bank Securities

uBs

Wells Fargo

Wells Fargo Advisors

Totals

City Offlce Bulilding

Box 755

Willmar, Minnesota 56201

320-235-4984

Fax 320-235-4917
www.willmarmn.gov

2014 2013
July August September Year-To-Date Year-To-Date
$ 142840 $ 1,14093 $ 919.26 $ 7,985.39 $ 6,213.85
$ 9,000.00 $ 468294 $ 30,000.00 $ 102,759.53 $ 111,086.77
$ 10,250.00 3 - $ 10,000.00 $ 56,750.00 3 17,500.00
$ 75,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 238625.00 $ 23862503
$ 20,000.00 $ - 5 - $ 121,100.00 $  134,100.00
$ 10,093.08 $ - $ - $ 109,987.61 $ 116,754.55
$ 125,771.48 $ 10,823.87 $ 4591928 § $ 624,250.20

637,207.53



86'0L1'COE

26 ir9'802'L $ $ Z6'69l'6EC $ co'ive'6re $ 66°G9€£'95¢ $ $002
06'196'96E°L $ L96VELLY $ £6'€89°'cE $ 00°'L1E'8GE $ 0£°219°262 $ gooz
81°GLL'0G9°L $ Ob'S0L'ver ¢ LT68Y'GEY $ 6L°1S2'86E $ 26'692'26€ $ 200¢
¥9964'gev'e $ Gz'080'8z. $ 88'v¥2Z'28s ¢ cTlle'sey $ 62 ¥.¥'T29 $ 2002
96°€06'666°1 $ COPSB'YSS § 6EvYEE'8LY $ os'Lie'ser $ GYF'E0L'LES $ 800¢
06'1+9.°089°L $ z1zeg’ere $ gelegere ¢ L6 Pr8'v8y ¢ 29'90.'60S $ 600¢
gcoLs'eLe’L $ ¥6'€06°'59¢ $ /6'ZL0'ceT $ TE'LSE OV § SPLve'ves $ 0L0C
11°191'650°) $ sevbriLe $ ¢6°L0Ee'06Z $ 8¥'809'G/C $ 20°.08'182 $ LL0¢
ot19L've8 ¢ B6SE8P'6SL $ c98eL'SLL $ 9¢'.19'6bE $ 68'L/8'¢hl $ [AN4
65821688 $ 6£'8.8'79¢ ¢ vL16E°LLL $ L6802’ LEC ¢ mmN.vm,rN.N $ clLoc
£6°202'2¢9 ¢ - $ L9'vLSe8lL $ 92°/0e'852 $ 99'G8E'961 $ ¥log
Sjejo] fenuuy spend Py ISJeND pig 19BNy pug _peny 15} Iea)

¥102/0€/60 Yybnouyl $00z
19J1ENQD I9d POAISIY SPUSPIAIQ/ISaIalu] [BO1I0)SIH




